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GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO 

Department of Justice 

CERTIFICA TION OF RECORDS 

Hon. Pedro R. Pierluisi Urrutia 
Govemor 

Hon. Domingo Emanuelli Hernández 
Attorney General 

I certify that, upon review of the records available, the total arnount of payments made by the
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico pursuant to Law 9 from 2013 to 2021 were as follows1

: 

YEAR 

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

P A YMENT AMOUNT 

$1,030,000.00

$1,816,010.05

$1,127,724.44

$4,154,734.62

$5,850,565.50

$150,000.00

$901.32

$0

$0

The information provided above was obtained upon review of the available records to date.
However, our records are subject to further revision and the amounts herein stated may be modified
if any additional inf ormation is identified.

Given on this 3rd <lay of February 2022, in San Juan, Puerto Rico.

MM�IJ<-c;JIÍ1· · M , an yn � artmez
Administrative Assistant II
Secretariat of Civil Affairs 
Department of Justice of Puerto Rico

1 This amount represents payments that were evaluated and authorized by the Attomey General, which by 
Law No. 104 of June 29, 1955, as amended, and by regulation include payments to be made by the 
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, as well as by public corporations and municipalities. 
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