

Hon. Pedro R. Pierluisi Urrutia Governor

Hon. Domingo Emanuelli Hernández Attorney General

## **CERTIFICATION OF RECORDS**

I certify that, upon review of the records available, the total payments under Law 9 authorized by the Attorney General for 2012 were as follows<sup>1</sup>:

YEAR	PAYMENT AMOUNT	
2012	\$1,008,107.30	

The information provided above was obtained upon review of the available records to date. However, our records are subject to further revision and the amounts herein stated may be modified if any additional information is identified.

Given on this 3rd day of February 2022, in San Juan, Puerto Rico.

Leilani Valle Donato Esq.

Assistant Attorney General

Office of Legal Counsel and Legislative Affairs

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This amount represents payments that were evaluated and authorized by the Attorney General, which by Law No. 104 of June 29, 1955, as amended, and by regulation include payments to be made by the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, as well as by public corporations and municipalities.





## GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO

Department of Justice

Hon. Pedro R. Pierluisi Urrutia Governor

Hon. Domingo Emanuelli Hernández Attorney General

## **CERTIFICATION OF RECORDS**

I certify that, upon review of the records available, the total amount of payments made by the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico pursuant to Law 9 from 2013 to 2021 were as follows<sup>1</sup>:

YEAR	PAYMENT AMOUNT
2013	\$1,030,000.00
2014	\$1,816,010.05
2015	\$1,127,724.44
2016	\$4,154,734.62
2017	\$5,850,565.50
2018	\$150,000.00
2019	\$901.32
2020	\$0
2021	\$0

The information provided above was obtained upon review of the available records to date. However, our records are subject to further revision and the amounts herein stated may be modified if any additional information is identified.

Given on this 3rd day of February 2022, in San Juan, Puerto Rico.

Marilyn C. Feliciano Martínez Administrative Assistant II

Secretariat of Civil Affairs

Department of Justice of Puerto Rico

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This amount represents payments that were evaluated and authorized by the Attorney General, which by Law No. 104 of June 29, 1955, as amended, and by regulation include payments to be made by the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, as well as by public corporations and municipalities.

